

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Higher Education Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Grant for permission in favour of Faculty Members and students of Government College for Women, Gandhi Nagar Jammu to participate in conference at Nagaland University, Kohima.

> -JK (HE) of 2025 Government Order No. 25 Dated. | 4 -01-2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of following Two (2) Faculty Members and Ten(10) Students of the PSPS Government College for Women, Gandhi Nagar Jammu to visit Kohima for their participation in the prestigious 29th International and 60th National Conference of the Indian Academy of Applied Psychology being hosted by the Nagaland University at Kohima w.e.f. 26-02-2025 to 28-02-2025 :-

S.No	Name of Faculty Member & Name of the Student	Designation / Roll No.
1	Dr. Ujjwal Sharma	Assistant Professor & HoD
2	Prof. Vinay Lata	Assistant Professor
3	Ms. Aneesha Kour (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2331
4	Ms. Manasvee Choudhary (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2335
5	Ms. Abia Gupta (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2353
5 6	Ms. Saloni Manhas (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2330
7	Ms. Sneha Raina (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2374
3	Ms. Sahani Choudhary (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2323
9	Ms. Rupali Sharma (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2324
10	Ms.Nancy Devi (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2327
11	Ms. Savi (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2336
12	Ms. Ankita Choudhary (Student)	Semester V Roll No. 2329

Further, the Principal, Government College for Women, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu is authorized to utilize the Local Fund for the said purpose.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shantmanu), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Higher Education Department Dated: 14 - 01-2025

No. HED-GAZ/407/2024-04(7602068) Copy to the :-

- 01. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 02. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 03. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 04. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Higher Education Department for kind information of the Minister.
- 05. Principal, PSPS Government College for Women, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 06. Concerned for information/compliance.
- 07. Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner (ACS), Higher Education Department.
- 08. Incharge website, Higher Education Department.
- 09. Government Order Register/Monday Return (W.2.S.C)

(Sanjay Kumar Tickoo), JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government